Shc S S
—
]

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
BILATERAL MODIFICATION

Page No. 1 of 2 Page(s)

1. CONTRACT NO/TASK
ORDER
GAGA-2022-C-0048

2. CONTRACT
DATE:

October 1, 2022

3. MODIFICATION NO
05

4. MODIFICATION
DATE:

See Block 12

5. CAPTION: DCPS Security Services

6. ISSUED TO: (Contractor)

Security Assurance Management, Inc

910 17th Street, N.W

Suite 220 Washington D.C 20006

Tel: 202-293-8011

7. ISSUING OFFICE:

Washington, DC 20002

District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS)
Office of Contracts and Acquisitions
1200 First Street NE, Suite 9™ Floor

8. PROGRAM OFFICE: District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS) Office of the Chief Operating Officer (OCOOQ)

In accordance with Article 15, changes of the Standard Contract Provisions for use with the District of Columbia Supply
and Services Contracts, dated July 2010 and the 27 DCMR - section 3601.2, the subject contract is hereby modified as

follows:

1. This modification is to change Contracting Officers and add $975,204.72 to the total amount of the option year

one exercise.

Officer Type Quantity (Hour) Unit price (hourly Total Price
SO (Security Guard 1) | 16,696 ggg?? $643,964.72
SPO (Security Guard | 6,500 $50.96 $331,240.00
X Total $975,204.72

A. The Current Value of this Contract has increased from $23,769,883.52 by $975,204.72 to $24,745,088.24.

B. The period of performance remains the same for option year two, that is from October 1, 2022, through

September 30, 2023.

C. Change the Contracting Officer (CO)

1. Delete

G.7 CONTRACTING OFFICER (CO)

Contracts will be entered into and signed on behalf of the District only by contracting officers. The contact
information for the Contracting Officer is:

LaVeta Hilton

Deputy Chief Procurement Officer
District of Columbia Public Schools
Office of Chief Resource Strategy
Contracts and Acquisitions Division
1200 First Street, NE, 9th floor.
Washington, DC 20002
Phone: (202) 442-5136
Email: LaVeta.hilton@k12.dc.gov



mailto:LaVeta.hilton@k12.dc.gov

2. Replace With
G.7 CONTRACTING OFFICER (CO)

Contracts will be entered into and signed on behalf of the District only by contracting officers. The contact
information for the Contracting Officer is:

Fatmata Tibbs
Contracting Officer
District of Columbia Public Schools
Contracts and Acquisitions Division
1200 First Street, NE, 9th floor.

Washington, DC 20002

Phone: (202) 450-9839
Email: Fatmata.tibbs@k12.dc.gov

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION: $975,204.72 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: $24,745,088.24
CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023

11 CONTRACTORS
By: m Name: Russell A. Stephens 08/31/2023

Signature of Authorizewwéive

Title: President Date

12. ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

— Name: Fatmata Tibbs 31AUG23
Fm /4654’ Title: Contracting Officer Date
Signature
Case File Contractor PSD Using Agency

DCO023 3/97


mailto:Fatmata.tibbs@k12.dc.gov



